



STATEMENT OF DEMANDS AND NEEDS

The cover you have selected is set out in your policy schedule. An overview of the insurance offered is in your Group Policy Summary document and detail of cover is found in the Group Medical Malpractice Insurance Policy Wording. You should read all of these documents carefully to ensure that you are happy with the cover that has been provided.

The demands and needs statement below has been prepared based on the information you have given us. We have not made a recommendation or provided advice to you as to the type and level of cover that you require, so it is important that you check this to make sure that the product you have selected meets your demands and needs.

You must take reasonable care to provide us with correct information. If you deliberately or carelessly provide us with incorrect information, this could mean that part or all of a claim may not be paid.

By proceeding, you confirm that you understand the cover being provided to you and you accept the terms.

WHAT ARE YOUR DEMANDS AND NEEDS?

Based on the information you have provided to us your demand and need is for:

Insurance to indemnify you and your administrative functions against legal costs and damages arising out of claims made during the period of insurance for malpractice or negligence in connection with your practice as a medical professional.

MDDUS Solutions is the trading name of MDDUS Services Limited (MSL), an insurance intermediary company wholly owned by MDDUS and registered in Scotland (SC615691) at Mackintosh House, 120 Blythswood Street, Glasgow G2 4EA. MSL is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA Register: FRN 915843).

MDDUS Insurance Ltd is an insurance company wholly owned by MDDUS which is authorised and regulated in Guernsey (PO Box 33, Dorey Court, Admiral Park, St Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 4AT) by the Guernsey Financial Services Commission (GFSC Register 92263).

THE PRODUCT

GROUP MEDICAL MALPRACTICE INSURANCE

This product meets the demands and needs of healthcare professionals working within a small to medium-sized medical or dental practice, who wish to ensure that the medical or dental practitioners in the practice, as well as their administrative employees are indemnified if a third-party claim for injury or damages is brought against them.

MDDUS Solutions is the trading name of MDDUS Services Limited (MSL), an insurance intermediary company wholly owned by MDDUS and registered in Scotland (SC615691) at Mackintosh House, 120 Blythswood Street, Glasgow G2 4EA. MSL is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA Register: FRN 915843).

MDDUS Insurance Ltd is an insurance company wholly owned by MDDUS which is authorised and regulated in Guernsey (PO Box 33, Dorey Court, Admiral Park, St Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 4AT) by the Guernsey Financial Services Commission (GFSC Register 92263).